Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

THIS OR
(©) copvrigHT
o)
S
O
N
=
L0
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

B1

ECR-13-009121

77777777 RS

Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

NUMBER 2151803-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528584
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR

1528584

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0" popien

-:TE TE Connectivity

CHK | 3. ZHANG
ssssssssssssssss
zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYD suO

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI
APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE COD

EEEEEE

o= 1528584 o, F

TTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 7 5 5 4 3 2
TATS OFRVITG 15 TWPURLTSAED [ FELERSE FOR PIRLICATION & 777 NS REVISTONS
© corrmiarrzo 57 T7C0 ELECTRONICS CoReRaTIon. AT FTEFTE FEERED —ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE| 4 |66 frroe DESCRTPTTON
] T FRONT HOLES 4586373 -
!\mggk‘ REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION / RONT HOLE 458637-3 Al | ECR-06-005719 osuate | L6 | TE
- - NN | — B ECR-08-007106 IeuaRz00s | MY | TE
1528584~ | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER EE (>9)
1528584-2 B BENCI MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ) /M'P-’F
1528584-6 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER g - )
7-1528584-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -| AND SPARE PARTS = B - - 73
7-1528584-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION i I I I I M M - - 12
ANINE RY INS . a0 otV AT on Picrac =
7-1528584-6 | B LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY I[NS. BARREL | | | | 1338705-3 DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE ! '\)
- - - - - - - 7 (
7-1528584- A - - SPARE PARTS KIT —
f A A _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ ()9
S e - - 68
- | | | | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l2l2l2]2[2]2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
D c 4 c 4 c N .
CRIMP DATA YAZAK| TERMINAL YAZAKI CRIMP SPEC — - - 24
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 5 CONNECTOR FEMALE TERMINAL - | | | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 53
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 62
WIRE | 168 [.066 IN] F 0. 30mm’-0. 50mm’ - —T 2 f f f —T R, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 cl
- PO T . - , BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0} 60
INSUL 2.29 [.090 IN] [0 |.40-2.00 [.055-.079 INIJ - | | | | | HEY HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ M APPL INSTRUCTIONS . T - - - - -1- , B 53
5.00-5.50 [.197-.217 IN] —F 408-8322 & 408*8490@ (3) — £
- = (25) — —— -
TERMINAL - - FEED l-18024-1 . [ N - | | | | | 1338685- PAWL, FE
| APPL SPEC ] w0 45T @ 910 [ 358 INT SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) ®\Q’ - - - -1~ B , 5
. -l 4141414414 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
(2 (D) 5 I 3 T > T N B e e P o e
TERMINALS APPLIED ey, 740‘/’\94;5 - P ) 7 7 pa 7 | - SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
ALv A LUBRICATOR - | | | | ) - NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
TERV PN MER TEAM PN . - HEEEEN BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
F TR - HEEEEN SPACER, TONKER 50
| T116-4100-02 - - RN SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
7116-4100-08 - - |- e E CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 43
. - - Sl -t E 6 CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 7
- - - - RN 1320999-3  [APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
— — — — - HEEEEE 690191-1 PLUG,NYLON 45
¢ VJ}BE R=h) :FR‘MP AETGH UhoE 1 NN 1338660-1 |RAM 44
o1z LD ~ 4 AR
0. 50mm? 1,00 4£0.05 [.039 4.002 IN] DO - - - -1-71- - - 17
0. 30mmd or 0.35mm? | 0.90 £0.05 [.035 £.002 IN] D 9 - RN 2-18024-6  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
- - - - - - - - - 40
- | | | | | 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 3¢
- - | | | | | 469367-8 SHIM 38
- RN 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
- | | | | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- - S - A N A SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - RN WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- - - RN SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
, . - 1 L[] SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- L[] STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - 1 NN SPACER, CRIMPER 08
-le2l2l2]2]2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ - L] LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- [ L[] DRAG, TERMINAL 25
N\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. | | | | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - I SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - \ \ - STRIPPER ZZ
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR - | | | | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2|
- 44141414 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
[ STRIPPER 19
e -l -1 -- HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT |7
S e N - - 16
- - - 15
R | 4
e I I A - - 13
- HEEEEN SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
BTN, - [ HERERN STOP, SHEAR I
¥ WARNIN - |- [ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
ON \‘\.&}'ALLAT - | | | | | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DISC TO LARG L2122 1111 ANVIL, COMBINATION
SETTING. US B U I B R R - - 5
BELOW MIN. REQ N U R R R . - 6
HEIGHT SETTIN \ T T 1] DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 3
DAMAGE TO CR -1 RN BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VLW AT A N an° -l -l -1-1-1-1- - - 84 /N[ 112 2 1] CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 S - - - -1 -T- - - 83 NN NN AR SPACER, CRINPER - 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - - - - - - - - - 82 /\\\ \ 2|2 12 \ \ \ ¢ CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
A - o R - - f‘j -77\-76|-72[-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION s
(47) - T~ - -1- N B 7 i T S e e o TSOCTZ005 tyco Tyco Electranics
///\,/ - - - - - - - - - Lg cr? FROLSE - Electronics Haorrisburg, PA 17105-3608
— — l7 pmeons E v 30CTZ005 [wawe R —
(19) - -1 -1-1-1-1- - 17 o LIN] . . ¥ CLIFFORD FINE ADJHPT ‘:/\ADTE FEED
T -l -l -l - 76 R T o APPLICATOR
. N - N - - N - - 74 _ 7‘4‘\5 E N See Table SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING ‘io RESTRICTED 10
- —— — R [T EE (O Al oor19 ©=1528584 .
-1 -ae-12)-1 6| -2 - PAR NO o CUSTOMER DRARING Iscur 3-*»‘““” N ‘arvb

AMP 4305 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528584 SHEET 2 OF2 REV.B1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528584-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528584-1

